
Variations between the colours shown and actual colours may occur due to the printing process. Actual vehicle colours may appear different under certain light conditions. 
Since the time of printing some of the information you’ll find here may have been updated. Also, some of the equipment described may have been changed and/or is 
available at extra cost. GM Holden Ltd. reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice, in prices, colours, equipment and models. Your Holden Dealer has 
details, and before ordering you should ask them to bring you up to date. October 2005. emeryfrost SSZ1005 AD11831

SSZ UTE

KERB MASS

GROSS VEHICLE MASS

PAYLOAD

AXLE LOADS

GROSS COMBINED 
VEHICLE MASS

1647

1653

2135

488

482

3575

3575

1015

1120

MANUAL

MANUAL

FRONT

MANUAL

AUTO

AUTO

REAR

AUTO

SSZ 
CREWMAN
1869

1869

2560

691

691

4000

4810

1180

1460

BLACK ANTHRACITE LEATHER

BERMUDA BLUE LEATHER

REDHOT LEATHER

INTER IOR TR IM

HERON WHITE

QUICKSILVER METALLIC

REDHOT

ODYSSEY METALLIC

IMPULSE METALLIC

PHANTOM MICA

TURISMO MICA

EXTER IOR COLOUR LEATHER DIALS

SSZ COMMODORE

LEATHER DIALS

SSZ UTE SSZ CREWMAN

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

Bermuda  B lue Bermuda  B lue

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

Redhot Redhot

Anthrac i te
B lack

Redhot

Redhot Redhot

Anthrac i te
B lack

Bermuda  B lue

Bermuda  B lue Bermuda  B lue

Anthrac i te
B lack

Redhot

Redhot Redhot

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

Bermuda  B lue Bermuda  B lue

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

Redhot Redhot

Anthrac i te
B lack

Redhot

Redhot Redhot

Anthrac i te
B lack

Bermuda  B lue

Bermuda  B lue Bermuda  B lue

Anthrac i te
B lack

Redhot

Redhot Redhot

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

Anthrac i te
B lack

Redhot

Anthrac i te
B lack

Bermuda  B lue

Anthrac i te
B lack

Redhot

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

LEATHER DIALS



THE HEAT IS ON

2 3

SSZ COMMODORE

The new SSZ Commodore, Ute and Crewman take the pure unadulterated 
V8 sports looks and performance of the legendary SS range to the next level. 
Extra features make these vehicles exceptional value. It’s a special edition 
for the discerning few.

Holden’s Bluetooth system allows you to make and receive mobile phone 
calls 3 at the touch of a button conveniently located in your centre console. 
It seamlessly enables hands-free mobile phone operation without a cradle, 
wires or headset and is fully integrated with the vehicle’s audio system.

The Special Edition SSZ reflects Holden’s uncompromising desire to produce 
performance vehicles that deliver excitement through technology. In addition 
to the tough 250kW1 Gen III V8, upgraded performance brakes and leather 
sports seats, the SSZ is the first Australian built car to feature Bluetooth 
wireless phone technology as standard 2. 

1 Crewman is 235kW   2 Available on sedan only  3  Subject to mobile phone capability 



SSZ UTE
SSZ CREWMAN

The SSZ Ute and SSZ Crewman continue the sports design and V8 performance  
of the SSZ Commodore. The SSZ Ute boasts performance brakes and new 18 inch 
alloy wheels. Its unique hard tonneau is shaped with distinctive twin aero forms. 
The SSZ Crewman features a hard tonneau and front performance brakes. Inside, 
both vehicles have SSZ leather sports seats, colour keyed SSZ clusters and centre 
sports instrument binnacle. Work and play like never before.

4 5



6 7

STANDARD FEATURES

– 6-speed manual transmission
– Sports body kit with front fog lamps and fender vents
– Sports seating, steering wheel and instrument cluster
– Sports suspension
– 6 disc in-dash CD player
– Electronic climate control
– Satin chrome/leather gearshift and handbrake handle
– Electronic throttle control

ADDITIONAL FEATURES

– New 18 inch wheels on the Sedan and Ute (Steel Spare)
– Premium brakes (front only on the Crewman)
– Hard tonneau on Ute and Crewman 
 (with twin aero forms on the Ute)
– Leather seats with embroidered SSZ logo
– Sports instrument binnacle featuring oil pressure & voltmeter
– Colour keyed instrument clusters with SSZ logo 
– Bluetooth hands-free phone kit on Sedan
– Rear Park Assist on Sedan

ENGINE PERFORMANCE

– 250kW, 5.7 litre high output 
 Generation lll V8 engine with 
 performance exhaust on the 
 Commodore and Ute
– 235kW, 5.7 litre high output 
 Generation lll V8 engine on  
 the Crewman



Variations between the colours shown and actual colours may occur due to the printing process. Actual vehicle colours may appear different under certain light conditions. 
Since the time of printing some of the information you’ll find here may have been updated. Also, some of the equipment described may have been changed and/or is 
available at extra cost. GM Holden Ltd. reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice, in prices, colours, equipment and models. Your Holden Dealer has 
details, and before ordering you should ask them to bring you up to date. October 2005. emeryfrost SSZ1005 AD11831

SSZ UTE

KERB MASS

GROSS VEHICLE MASS

PAYLOAD

AXLE LOADS

GROSS COMBINED 
VEHICLE MASS

1647

1653

2135

488

482

3575

3575

1015

1120

MANUAL

MANUAL

FRONT

MANUAL

AUTO

AUTO

REAR

AUTO

SSZ 
CREWMAN
1869

1869

2560

691

691

4000

4810

1180

1460

BLACK ANTHRACITE LEATHER

BERMUDA BLUE LEATHER

REDHOT LEATHER

INTER IOR TR IM

HERON WHITE

QUICKSILVER METALLIC

REDHOT

ODYSSEY METALLIC

IMPULSE METALLIC

PHANTOM MICA

TURISMO MICA

EXTER IOR COLOUR LEATHER DIALS

SSZ COMMODORE

LEATHER DIALS

SSZ UTE SSZ CREWMAN

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

Bermuda  B lue Bermuda  B lue

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

Redhot Redhot

Anthrac i te
B lack

Redhot

Redhot Redhot

Anthrac i te
B lack

Bermuda  B lue

Bermuda  B lue Bermuda  B lue

Anthrac i te
B lack

Redhot

Redhot Redhot

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

Bermuda  B lue Bermuda  B lue

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

Redhot Redhot

Anthrac i te
B lack

Redhot

Redhot Redhot

Anthrac i te
B lack

Bermuda  B lue

Bermuda  B lue Bermuda  B lue

Anthrac i te
B lack

Redhot

Redhot Redhot

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

Anthrac i te
B lack

Redhot

Anthrac i te
B lack

Bermuda  B lue

Anthrac i te
B lack

Redhot

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

Anthrac i te
B lack

S i l ve r  Grey

LEATHER DIALS


