







- 6-speed manual transmission
- Sports seating, steering wheel and instrument cluster Sports suspension
- 6 disc in-dash CD player
- Satin chrome/leather gearshift and handbrake handle

– New 18 inch wheels on the Sedan and Ute (Steel Spare)

- Premium brakes (front only on the Crewman) Hard tonneau on Ute and Crewman

- Leather seats with embroidered SSZ logo
 Sports instrument binnacle featuring oil pressure & voltmeter
- Colour keyed instrument clusters with SSZ logo Bluetooth hands-free phone kit on Sedan Rear Park Assist on Sedan

– 250kW, 5.7 litre high output Generation III V8 engine with performance exhaust on the – 235kW, 5.7 litre high output





	SSZ COMMODORE		SSZ UTE		SSZ CREWMAN	
EXTERIOR COLOUR	LEATHER	DIALS	LEATHER	DIALS	LEATHER	DIALS
HERON WHITE	Anthracite Black	Silver Grey	Anthracite Black	Silver Grey	Anthracite Black	Silver Grey
	Bermuda Blue	Bermuda Blue	Bermuda Blue	Bermuda Blue		
QUICKSILVER METALLIC	Anthracite Black	Silver Grey	Anthracite Black	Silver Grey		
	Redhot	Redhot	Redhot	Redhot		
REDHOT	Anthracite Black	Redhot	Anthracite Black	Redhot	Anthracite Black	Redhot
	Redhot	Redhot	Redhot	Redhot		
IMPULSE METALLIC	Anthracite Black	Bermuda Blue	Anthracite Black	Bermuda Blue	Anthracite Black	Bermuda Blue
	Bermuda Blue	Bermuda Blue	Bermuda Blue	Bermuda Blue		
PHANTOM MICA	Anthracite Black	Redhot	Anthracite Black	Redhot	Anthracite Black	Redhot
	Redhot	Redhot	Redhot	Redhot		
TURISMO MICA	Anthracite Black	Silver Grey	Anthracite Black	Silver Grey	Anthracite Black	Silver Grey
ODYSSEY METALLIC					Anthracite Black	Silver Grey

INTERIOR TRIM	
REDHOT LEATHER	
BERMUDA BLUE LEATHER	
BLACK ANTHRACITE LEATHER	

		SSZ UTE	SSZ CREWMAN
KERB MASS	MANUAL	1647	1869
	AUTO	1653	1869
GROSS VEHICLE MASS		2135	2560
PAYLOAD	MANUAL	488	691
	AUTO	482	691
AXLE LOADS	FRONT	1015	1180
AXEE EUAD3	REAR	1120	1460
CROSS COMPINED	MANUAL	3575	4000
GROSS COMBINED VEHICLE MASS			
	AUTO	3575	4810



